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Decision No. 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC t"l'!L!TIES COMMISS ION OF THE STAl'E OF CAI..!FORNIA 

Investigation on the Co~issionTs ) 
own mo'tion i:1:':o ,the opcr.:ltio:ls!, ) 
practices, r3tcs!, and ch.:lrgcc of ) 
MY F. MAl'...A.l.~, do1.ng bus:!:ocss ~s ) 
YAIAN V~ & STOAAGE. ) 

) 

C.:l s e No.. 74/.1.3 

Ray F. M81an, in propria persona. 
Rich~T.d ~. G~~vel1e, fo: the Cocmission staff. 

OPINION ... ~- ..... -----
Public hc~ring was held before Examiner P~Ner at Stoekto~ 

on Novcobcr 2, 1962 and the ~tter was submit'ted. 

!he respondeo't is a carrier of used household goods ~ving 

he~dquar'tcrs at Stoekton. He holds permit No. 39-5884 as a household 

goods carrier. 

Tb.e staff prcse-otcd thr~e wi:nesscs and s1."( ex..i.ibits. 

Exl4ibit No .. 6 is a rate statement. 

The: oral and doC'TmC'Otary evidence covers ewo moves carried 

by r~spondent. On a move from Stockto~ to Ventura the correct c~rg~ 

wzs $949.53, 'the charge assessed was $333.65, the undercharge was 

$115.88. On a local ~ove in Stockton the proper charge was $179.23, 

the charge assessed $140.35, the uodercha:ge w~s $38.88. Total 

u~derc~rges amounted to $154.76. 

Respondent gave as a reason, the effect of competition. 

He stated t~t he was bidding against compcti'tors for these moves. 
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The Commission accordingly finds that: 

1. Respondent was eng~ged in the transportation of property 

over the ~ighways as a household goods carrier pursuant to Household 

Goods carrier Permit No. 39-5884 during the period the transport~tion 

~eferred to herein was per=ormed. 

2. Responc.ent was served "Witb. copies of Ydn:i.m\.m1 F'.atc Tariff 

No. 4-A and Dist~nce T.~b1e No.4 and ~d these documents in his 

possession at all times during the transportation referred to herein. 

3. On a shipcent of used household goods from Stoekton to 

Ventura perfo~ed on or about Decemb~r 26, 27 and 28, 1961 and repre­

sented by freight bill No. 9325, respondent assessed only five ~n­

hours packing charges whe:o thirty such hours had bee-o expended. Such 

failure to assess full packing charges resulted in an ~eerc~rge of 

$115 .. 88. 

4. 00 or about January 5, 1962 respondent transported certain 

~sed household goods within the City of Stockton. Said ship~eDt was 

evidenced by frcign: bill No .. 9840. The labor used in said movement 

was not correctly c~rged for and an undercharge of $38.88 resulted 

from such incorrect rating. 

S. Both freight bills Nos. 9825 and 9840 were incorrectly made 

out in tMt they ~id not: show all the services fo:: which Minimtlm Rate 

Tariff No. 4-A requires that charges be assessed. 

Based UpCD the pleadings, evidence and findings herein, the 

Commission concludes that: 

(1) Ray F. ~lan has vio13tcd Sections 5193 and 5196 of the 

~~blic Utilities Code by charging, dc=anding, collecting and rcccivi~g 

c lesse: sum for trDnsportation than the charges prescribed by the 

Coomission's applicable ~in~ rate order. 
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(2) Ray F. ~lan has violated Section 5197 of the Public 

Utilities Code by assisting, suffering 0: permitting persons to 

obt~in tra~spo:tation of propcrty at less t~n the Commission's 

min~ r~te applicable thereto. 

ORDER --....,.--

IT IS ORDERED that: 

1.. Ray F.. :1al.cn cease and desist from f:liling to comply 'W'l:t:h 

thc l:l~ul orders, rules and rcgulatio~s of this Cocmission and :he 

said R.ay F .. Malan is hereby ordered and directcci to observe and obey 

the provisions of Minim'ut:l Rate Tariff No.4-A, Distance Table No.4 

~nd Sections 5193, 5196 and 5197 of the Public Utilities Code. 

2. R.espondent shall tal~e such actioD, iDcluding legal :lctiOt'l, 
. 

as may be necessary to collect the amounts of undercb..lrges set forth 

in Findings Nos. 3 and 4 in the foregoing opinion, and s~ll notify 

the Comcission in writing upon the consummation of such collcctionz. 

3. In th~ event undercharges ordered to be collected by para­

gr~ph 2 of this order, or any part of such underc~rges, recain 

uncollected one hundred twenty days after the effective ~te of thi~ 

order, rcspondeot shall institute legal ?=occedings to effect 

collection and shall file with the Commission, on the first MOnday of 

each month there.after, .a report of the un<icrcharges remaining to be 

collccted .and specifying the .actiOD taken to collect such underch3rges, 

~~ the :result of such actioD, ~l such unc!¢reb..:rgcs hav'e be@ 

collected iD full or until further order of the ~ission. 
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Th~ Secretary of the ~ission is direc~ed to cause 

pe:::sotlal service of ehis orde::, to be made upon respoDdcnt:. The 

effcc~ive date of this o~der shall be twCtley days after the eocpl<!t:i01l 

of such service. 

of ________ ._'~_~~~~:j-----, 1963. 


